503419536 08/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3466170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
JOSEPH G. MISTKAW	I				09/09/2014	
FEDERICO CANINI				09/01/2014		
ANNA GUAGLIUMI					09/01/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L.						
Street Address:	VIA SA		NO 13			
City:	LIPPO	LIPPO DI CALDERARA DI RENO, (BOLOGNA)				
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	40012	40012				
Application Number:295		29534657	34657			
Property Type		20524657	Number			
	DATA	(01 5) 000	0707			
,		(215)689-3 • the e-ma	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
			s unsuccessful, it will be se			
		215-979-1				
			wers@duanemorris.com			
•			EPH A. POWERS, ESQ.,DUANE MORRIS LLP OUTH 17TH STREET			
			ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196			
			-		-	
			F7755-00080			
			JOSEPH A. POWERS			
SIGNATURE:			/Joseph A. Powers/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/03/2015			
Fotal Attachments: 2						
ource=Assignment_F77						
ource=Assignment_F77	755_0008	0#page2.ti	f			

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Joseph G. Mistkawi, Federico Canini, and Anna Guagliumi, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l., with its principal place of business located at Via San Vitalino 13, 40012 Lippo di Calderara di Reno (Bologna), Italy, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Optical Module, described in a design application for Letters Patent of the United States filed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to EU Community Design Registration No. 002421560, filed on March 10, 2014, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. may designate.

1

DM2\5069935.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. F7755-00069

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Inventor 1:

2014 Dated: See

US Citizenship:

WI, Joseph G.

Residence:

13710 SW Mapleview Lane, Tigard, Oregon 97224, USA

Inventor 2:

1=1 2014 Dated: SEPT

Citizenship: IT

CANINI, Federico/

Residence: Via Cavalcanti, 3, I-40069 Zola Predosa (BO) - Italy

Inventor 3:

1st Dated: SEPT 2016

MI, Anna

Citizenship: IT

Residence:

Via Dell'Artigiano, 108, I-40012 Calderara di Reno (BO) - Italy

DM2\5069935.1

2

PATENT REEL: 036234 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 08/03/2015